FORM PTO-1619A 01-09-2001 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

	TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY			
WACAADR/	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⋉ New	🗷 Assignment 🗆 Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Heinrich LYSEN	December 13, 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) Dieter FRANKE	Effective Date Month Day Year December 13, 2000			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) PRÜFTECHNIK DIETER BUSCH AG				
Name (line 2) Oskar-Messter-Strasse 19-21	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Address (tine 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Ismaning Ger	rmany D-85737			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Nixon Peabody LLP				
Address (line 1) 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800				
Address (line 2) McLean, VA 22102				
BTEW 00000006 09637583 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

01/05/2001 BH 07 FC:581

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Pa	ige 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Nam	ne and Address	Area Code and To	elephone Number	703-790-9110		
Name [Nixon Peabody LI	_P				
Address (line 1) 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800						
Address (line 2)	McLean, VA 2210	02				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total numincluding any attac		attached conveyance	document # 3		
Enter either the Tr	r(s) or Patent Number ademark Application Number	umber <u>or</u> the Registrat		Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being application was signed	ng filed together with a by the first named exec	new Patent Application	on, enter the date the pa	atent Month Date Year		
Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applic only if a U.S. App has not been assig	ation number lication Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properti	es Enter tl	ne total number of p	oroperties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00		
Method of Payr Deposit Accoun (Enter for payme		r if additional fees car Deposit Account I		#		
attached co indicated h	of my knowledge and py is a true copy of the erein.	I belief, the foregoin ne original documen	t. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as December 27, 2000		
Donald R. Studeba Name of Po	ker erson Signing	- Jun	Signature	Date		

NVA165458.1

PATENT REEL: 011397 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to PRÜFTECHNIK DIETER BUSCH AG
of Oskar-Messter-Strasse 19-21, D-85737 Ismaning, Germany
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING DAMAGE TO CYCLICALLY MOVING MACHINE COMPONENTS

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on August 14, 2000, assigned Application No. 09/637,583 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>PRÜFTECHNIK DIETER BUSCH AG</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said PRÜFTECHNIK DIETER BUSCH AG (Full Name) 1. Date 13.17. 2000 Inventor Heinrich LYSEN Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German Post Office Address Schillerweg 3, D-85748 Garching, Germany 2. Date 13.12.2000 Inventor Dieter FRANKE Die Franke Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship German Post Office Address Riederer Str. 1, D-85737 Ismaning, Germany Inventor _____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address Inventor _____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____ Witness(es) 1)_____ 4)_____

NVA139912.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011397 FRAME: 0401